
.ilepublic of tlJr llbilippincs 

11Bepartment of Qebucation 
REGION LX 

SCHOOLS DfVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

November _i_, 2022 

BASILlSA S. LIM 
Proprietor 
MIBANG HOTEL 
Sta. Filomena, Dipolog City 

Sir/ MHrhimr:: 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

We are happy to notify you that the Board and Lodging for the Various Training 
for the Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel of Zamboanga del Norte, is hereby 
awarded to you as the Single Calculated Responsive Bidder, at a Contract Price of 
One Million Five Hundred Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Five Pesos a. 
UU / .LUU ,r .1,ouo,~~O.UUJ. 

You are therefore required, within ten (10) calendar days from the receipt of this 
Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with us and to submit the 
Performance Security in the form of an Unconditional Bank Guarantee or 
Cashier's Check or Manager's Check or Irrevocable Letter of Credit. equivalent 
to ten percent (10%) of the Contract Price or Surety bond equivalent to thirty 
(30%) of the Contract Price. 

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall 
constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid ,...,. -- ----=~ - n,1 __ __ , _ , , __ _ 
.:>t:1..,W !Ly. 1 lli:Ul.K l UU. 

Very truly yours, 

Confo 

I acknowledged receipt oj this Nonce on: JJOVetntflitt{ q, 'li}J.~ 
Name of Bidder: ~ /h.l,lhMUi {41.:t.,i -;--
Name of Represe~ef~~ff1itrr...:,-u1-----,i£1,®~~~'e~-~l,j~ ftt 
Authorized Signature: - ----~-i'----'------ ----

BACSECRETARIAT/ BAC-NOA-2022-034 

Address : Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: {065) 212- 5843 
Email: zn.d iv1sion@deped gov ph Web ·t d d · · s1 e: www. epe zn.net 
FB : DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



(i) 
..... ~ . :,1 
'!!?,it; 

l\rµulJlic of tlJc ~~iliµpinci 

11Bepartment of Ql:bucation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DlVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

Bids and Awards Committee (BAC} Resolution Declaring MIBANG as Single 
Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB} for the Board and Lodging for the 

Various Training for the teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel of Zamboanga 
del Norte Division, and Recommending Award of Contract Therefor 

RESOLUTION NO. 032-CB s. 20'~2 
November 9, 2022 

WHEREAS, on October 4, 2022 @ 4:30 P.M., the BAC conducted an on-site Pre
Procurement Conference for the procurement project Rnnrrl nnd T.nrlging fnr thP. 
Various Training for the teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel of Zamboanga del Norte 
Division; 

WHEREAS, the DepEd, Division of Zamboanga del Norte, Estaka, Dipolog City 
advertised the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for Board and Lodging for 
the Various Training for the teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel of Zamboanga del 
Norte Division, published in PHILGEPS and posted within the premises of the Schools 
Division Office of the Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte continuously from 
October 10, 2022 up to the scheduled opening of Bids on November 2, 2022; 

WHEREAS, on October 18~ 2022 @ 3:00 PM the BAC conducted an on-site Pre-Bid 
Conference with the presence of three (3) interested bidders; 

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisements, two (2) prospective bidders 
submitted its intent to participate in the bidding and, went on to purchase the bid 
documents for the project; 

WHEREAS, one (1) bidder timely submitted its proposal, and on November 2, 2022, 
the bid opening was conducted, which reveals; 

Bidder Approved Budget Bid as Read 
I Remarks Amnnnt IIH T tlP.ntiffr.;1tinn / l'l Am,e uf Cuutra.ct --- - -- , - I 

MIBANG HOTEL Php 1,506,895.00 PQE 

Php 1,513,200.00 
Non-TOP PLAZA HOTEL - S11hmi~sion 

I 

WHEREAS, the detailed evaluation of bids conducted on November 2, 2022, resulted in the 
foUowing: 

Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No. : (065) 212- 5843 1/3 
Email: zn.div1sion@deped.gov.ph Website : www.depedzn.net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



t 
I 

ifo ~o 
\_ ... "' '-:,. ........ ,.., 

l~•- :l1 
• \ I • 

~ .!!' ........ 

.i\rpnblic of tlJc .fl!Jilippinc!t 

11Bepartment of QI:bucation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

--------------------------

Bidder 
Bid as 

Approved Budget Calculated 
Identification/Name of Contract Amount (P) 

iviIBAI-l'G HOTEL 
Phn ... ,~ 

Php 1,513,200.00 
1,506,895.00 

TOP PLAZA HOTEL -

I Remarks I 
I 

PQE 

Non-
Submission 

I 

WHEREAS, upon examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, 
technical and financial requirements submitted by the bidder, for the project, and 
after the conduct of post-qualification inspection and interview, the following was 
established from the post-qualification report: 

Requirement Eligibility /legal Technical Financial RESULT 

MIBANG HOTEL Responsive Responsive Responsive Passed/ 
SCRB 

liOw, Tiu!;REFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby 
RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED: 

a.) To declare MIBANG HOTEL as the Single Calculated and Responsive 
Bidder for the Board and Lodging for the Various Training for the teaching 
and Non-Teaching Personnel of Zamboanga del Norte Division. in the 
amount as accordingly bid; 

b.) To recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity of the DepEd, Division of 
Zamboanga del Norte, the award of contract in favor of MIBANG HOTEL, for 
the Board and Lodging for the Various Training for the teaching and Non
Teadi.iug Pe1~01md of ZailluOwiga <ld NorLe Dlvi:siof1, al a CouLfad. P1ice or 
One Million Five Hundred Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Five 
Pesos & 00/ 100 (Php 1,506,895.00). 

RESOLVED, at the DepED, Division of Zamboanga del Norte, Estaka, Dipolog 
City this 9th day of November 2022. 

I hereby certify to the truthfulness of the foregoing resolution. 

JES~ AN 
Head,;~tariat 

Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 
Email : zn.division@deped.gov.ph Website: ~ ww.depedzn net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte -

2/3 



• I 

Conforme: 

ED 

ifo ~o • ., ~+ 
1-:t:,., l, I~•-- :~ ....;,,..;.,, ... '/ 

l\c1111~lic of tlJc fl1Jili1111inc~ 

1JBepartmrnt of QI:bucation 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

. CORAM ROBERT~~ULAN 
Provisional Member (Proponent) 

GIP 

JUDITH~ RA, CESO VI 
Chairperson 

Approved by: 

~.~ .... , JR. CESO VI 
Schools Division S ent/ Head of Procuring Entity 

Date approved: __ 1\-~ \b_ · ~---'2.~?_ 

Address: Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 3/3 
Email : zn.d1v151on@c!gpe_d_l!QV Qh Website : www.depedzn.net 
FB: DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 



fi'J.,.r'~!;,,,+ 
. -. 't,,' 
I - !i i ''!IP./,, ., \ .!!'V: 

l\cpulllir of IIJc .fl~ilippincs 

ilBepartment of QEbumtion 
REGION IX 

SCHOOLS DIV!SION OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

November 10, 2022 

BASILISA S. LIM 
Proprietor 
MIBANG HOTEL 
Sta. Filomen a, Dipolog Cit'y 

Madame: 

NOTICE TO PROCEED 

The Attached Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to MIBANG 
HOTEL, that work may proceed on the Board and Lodging for the Various Training 
for the Teaching and Non-Teaching Personnel of Zamboanga del Norte, ettectJ.ve 
on Start Date, or the date of receipt of this notice as acknowledged below, and that 
fully complete all of the within the given dates schedule between November -
December 2022. 

PleaBe acknowledge r.eceipt and acceptance of this notice h.y signing bot], copies in the 
space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the DepEd-Schools 
Division of Zamboanga del Norte, Estaka, Dipolog City. 

Very truly yours, 

Conforme: 

I acknowledged receipt of this Notice on: JJOrJ · /0 1 ~3.~ 
Name of Bidder: ftN. /½(),fl. (, flth l-
Name of Representative of B~ ~ffrtt/t: ki,t,t,f Ltfh 
Authorized Signat1.1.rl": ---!-~...:.::_:_=------------

/ 

JEE/ BACSECRETARIATI BAC•NTP-2022-034 

Address : Capitol Drive, Estaka, Dipolog City 7100 Tel. No.: (065) 212- 5843 
Email: zn.div~s,on@deped .gov.p~ Website : www.depedzn.net 
FB : DepEd Tayo- Schools Division of Zamboanga del Norte 








